Minimal Ranch style is defined as less than two to one. The Transitional Ranch evolved to the traditional 
Ranch style, which incorporated innovative design elements such as patios with sliding glass doors, picture 
windows, and built-in planter boxes.

Within the Phase 2 survey boundaries, there were one hundred thirty-five (135) Ranch style structures 
recorded.

Shingle

The Shingle style, similar to the Stick and spindlework Queen 
Anne, was a uniquely American adaptation of other traditions. 
Identifying features of the Shingle style are wall cladding and 
roofing of continuous wood shingles, shingled walls without